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Regional District #19  

 
  

        Memorandum 

 

 

To:  Finance Committee 

From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 

Date November 07, 2023 

Subject: Financial Statements 

 

 

Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending September 30, 2023. 
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Overview 

 

 

General Fund 

 

Estimated Revenues FY23/24 

 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,035,910 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

2. Ag-Ed Grant - $590,000 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

3. Regular Education Tuition – $2,112,920 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

4. Ag-Ed Tuition –$655,000 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

5. Special Education Tuition - $150,000 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

6. Interest Income and Misc. - $50,000 

 

Based on adopted budget. 

 

 

Expenditures 

 

There are no expenditure concerns at this time.  
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Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 

projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.  Adult Education is 

currently in a deficit but is expected to end the year in a surplus after all anticipated revenue is 

received.  

 

Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at September 30, 2023 is $744,187.  This balance will be drawn down as principal 

and interest payments are made.  The FY23 year-end transfer of interest into the debt service 

account will have a positive impact on our future debt payment schedule. 

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Expenditures exceeded revenues through the quarter by $104,083.  Fund balance decreased from 

$3,144,635 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2023 to $3,040,551 at September 30, 2023. 

Claims through September averaged $683,986 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $669,301, 

the average for last fiscal year which represents a 2.2% increase. To be considered fully funded, 

the Health Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at September 30, 2023 is $87,547 an $24,148 decrease.   
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Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of September 30, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 11,951,245    $ 11,951,245    $ 2,118,700      $ (9,832,545)     17.7%

Ashford 3,680,487      3,680,487      649,300         (3,031,187)     17.6%

Willington 4,404,178      4,404,178      776,700         (3,627,478)     17.6%

Total property taxes 20,035,910    20,035,910    3,544,700      (16,491,210)   17.7%

Vocational Agriculture 590,000         590,000         156,202         (433,798)        26.5%

Charges for Services:

Tuiotion - Special Education 150,000         150,000         14,276           (135,724)        9.5%

Tuition - Regular Education 655,000         655,000                               (655,000)        0.0%

Tuition - Vo-ag 2,122,920      2,122,920                            (2,122,920)     0.0%

2,927,920      2,927,920      14,276           (2,913,644)     0.5%

Investment income 50,000           50,000           62,683           12,683           125.4%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 -                 -                     0.0%

Total Revenues $ 23,603,830    $ 23,603,830    3,777,861      $ (19,825,969)   16.0%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of September 30, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs

English $ 1,118,850         $ 1,118,850         $ 143,038            $ 975,812             12.8%

Reading 15,810              15,810              8,462                7,348                 53.5%

World Languages 799,450            799,450            111,205            688,245             13.9%

Physical Education 538,160            538,160            75,364              462,796             14.0%

Mathematics 1,231,800         1,231,800         155,690            1,076,110          12.6%

Science 1,334,440         1,334,440         218,835            1,115,605          16.4%

Social Studies 1,056,230         1,056,230         146,124            910,106             13.8%

Fine Arts/Art 297,150            297,150            52,655              244,495             17.7%

Fine Arts/Music 457,390            457,390            70,211              387,179             15.4%

Information Technology 604,100            604,100            196,680            407,420             32.6%

Career & Technical Education 403,220            403,220            53,534              349,686             13.3%

Tech Prep 24,950              24,950              5,716                19,234               22.9%

English Learners 73,340              73,340              8,463                64,877               11.5%

Substitute Teachers 152,000            152,000            19,529              132,471             12.8%

Non-distributed costs 10,000              10,000                                      10,000               0.0%

Special Education Intruction 2,079,050         2,079,050         951,924            1,127,126          45.8%

Extended School Year 48,800              48,800              57,578              (8,778)                118.0%

Remedial Reading/Math 27,390              27,390              4,029                23,361               14.7%

Agriculture Education 507,560            507,560            149,157            358,403             29.4%

Tuition Payments 307,880            307,880            374,076            (66,196)              121.5%

Depot Campus 238,350            238,350            31,657              206,693             13.3%

Central Services 500                   500                                           500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,326,420       11,326,420       2,833,926         8,492,494          25.0%

Guidance Services:

School Counseling 826,740            826,740            128,203            -                         15.5%

Health Services 189,040            189,040            21,499              698,537             11.4%

Psychological Services 369,280            369,280            38,667              330,613             10.5%

Total Guidance Services 1,385,060         1,385,060         188,370            1,029,149          13.6%

Curriculum Development

Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000              5,292                9,708                 35.3%

Professional Development 27,000              27,000                                      27,000               0.0%

Total public works  42,000              42,000              5,292                36,708               12.6%

Educational Media 158,720            158,720            33,637              125,083             21.2%

(Continued on next page)
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Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 

FY24 - as of September 30, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

General Administration

Board of Educaiton $ 89,770              $ 89,770              $ 47,278              $ 42,492               52.7%

Superintendant's Office 272,940            272,940            82,932              190,008             30.4%

Special Education Management 335,440            335,440            152,213            183,227             45.4%

Principal's Office Services 812,760            812,760            202,680            610,080             24.9%

Business Management 449,800            449,800            114,780            335,020             25.5%

Central Services 296,220            296,220            163,843            132,377             55.3%

Reproduction Center - R19 102,300            102,300            32,793              69,507               32.1%

Security 252,180            252,180            44,789              207,391             17.8%

Plant Operations - Buildsings 1,728,660         1,728,660         539,956            1,188,704          31.2%

Total General Administration 4,340,070         4,340,070         1,381,265         2,958,805          31.8%

Student Activities

Student Activies 123,250            123,250                                    123,250             0.0%

Athletic Program 954,940            954,940            467,339            487,601             48.9%

Total Student Activities 1,078,190         1,078,190         467,339            610,851             43.3%

Transportation

Transportation 1,260,990         1,260,990         124,681            1,136,309          9.9%

Special Education Transportation 350,000            350,000            573,659            (223,659)            163.9%

Total Transportation 1,610,990         1,610,990         698,340            912,650             43.3%

Employee Benefits 3,227,380         3,227,380         782,904            2,444,476          24.3%

Total Expenditures 23,168,830       23,168,830       6,391,071         16,610,218        27.6%

  

Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  

Special Revenue Funds 435,000            435,000            108,750            326,250             25.0%

Total other financing uses  435,000            435,000            108,750            326,250             25.0%

Total  $ 23,603,830       $ 23,603,830       6,499,821         $ 16,936,468        27.5%
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

September 30, 2023

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 4,678,166       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 65,700            -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable 1,198,839       -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  1,710,048    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  340,673       

Fund Balance - Available -                  4,364,549    

Actual Expenditures 4,359,405       -               

Actual Revenues -                  3,888,040    

Total $ 10,303,310     $ 10,303,310  
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Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ (68,127)          $ 1,016,276    (54,330)        $ 1,212,257    1,617,011    $ 361,149       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               65,000         

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable 1,083             -               95,032         -               1,101,389    1,335           

Accounts and Other Payables (51,358)          -               (195,565)      (468,070)      (995,115)      60                

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year -                 -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (156,954)        (1,088,769)   127,099       (744,187)      (1,442,095)   (441,824)      

Actual Expenditures 4,052,517      148,371       30,683         -               58,025         35,911         
 

Actual Revenues (3,777,862)     (75,878)        (2,919)          -               -               (21,632)        

Total $ (0)                   $ 0                  $ (0)                 $ (0)                 $ 0                  $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

September 30, 2023
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Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

September 30, 2023

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 504,512             $ 1,459           $ -               $ 87,547         $ 4,678,166      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               65,700           

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               1,198,839      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,710,048)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               -                 

-               -               -                     (1,459)          -               -               (340,673)        

(1,612)          -               (504,512)            -               (111,695)      (4,364,549)     

-               -               -                     -               -               33,898         4,359,405      

-               -               -                     -               -               (9,750)          (3,888,040)     

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

September 30, 2023
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,212,257         $ 6,986,272         

Total Assets 1,212,257         6,986,272         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070            6,087,758         

Total Liabilities 468,070            6,087,758         

Fund Balance 744,187            898,514            

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,212,257         $ 6,986,272         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

September 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2024 2023

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ -                    

Total Revenues -                    -                    

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments -                    -                    

Issuance Costs -                    -                    

Total Expenditures -                    -                    

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues -                    -                    

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance -                    -                    

Fund Balance - July 1 744,187            946,202            

Fund Balance - Sept 30 $ 744,187            $ 946,202            

September 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)
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Schedule D

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         
Bond Premium 47,688       
Interest Income 261,960     

Total revenues 309,648     -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund -             125,000     100,000     100,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 309,648     125,000     100,000     100,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 6,100         
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618         
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replace 166,696     
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     

Total Expenditures 463,975     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures (154,327)    (159,676)    (176,844)    (168,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 898,514     744,187     584,511     407,667     238,849   233,249   230,249   204,849   182,049   161,849   144,249   129,249   116,849   

Fund Balance, June 30 744,187$   584,511$   407,667$   238,849$   233,249$ 230,249$ 204,849$ 182,049$ 161,849$ 144,249$ 129,249$ 116,849$ 107,049$ 

                                                                                      

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance
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Schedule D

Revenues:
Intergovernmental revenues
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund

Total revenues and other
     financing sources

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs
     Principal - Athletic Renov
     Interest-Athletic Renov
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replace
     Principal - Roof Replacement
     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

107,049   99,849     95,249     93,249     68,849     47,049     27,849     

99,849$   95,249$   93,249$   68,849$   47,049$   27,849$   36,249$   

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance
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Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00       590,062.00          -                  587,364.98       2,697.02           

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 923,248.00          893,248.00          30,000.00         923,248.00          791,178.00      95,529.00         36,541.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 125,322.65          106,322.65          19,000.00         125,322.65          -                  94,954.80         30,367.85         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                  97,896.00         31.49                
Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                  51,922.60         77.40                
Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                  149,818.60       108.89              

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2023

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2023

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                  40,180.00         -                    
Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          115,000.00          40,000.00         155,000.00          -                  -                    155,000.00       
VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              -                       4,000.00           4,000.00              -                  -                    4,000.00           
ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control 11,000.00            -                       11,000.00         11,000.00            -                  -                    11,000.00         
Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                  22,199.01         -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 232,379.01          177,379.01          55,000.00         232,379.01 -                  62,379.01         170,000.00       

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 37,653.70            25,502.32            12,151.38         37,653.70            -                  27,302.70         10,351.00         
R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00       4,564,629.00       720,115.00       5,284,744.00       -                  4,672,568.94    612,175.06       
R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00       1,145,602.00       454,398.00       1,600,000.00       -                  1,399,929.82    200,070.18       
Maintenance Projects 733,066.13          723,324.93          9,741.20           733,066.13          140,128.35      302,243.88       290,693.90       
Security Upgrades 183,000.00          183,000.00          -                    183,000.00          -                  178,711.64       4,288.36           
Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                  5,981.48           14,153.01         
Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                  11,601.62         -                    
Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            2,109.00          12,353.68         13,291.91         
Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 5,000.00              -                       5,000.00           5,000.00              -                  -                    5,000.00           
Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                  14,428.00         2,725.57           
Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 27,616.00            17,616.00            10,000.00         27,616.00            -                  26,889.00         727.00              
Acid Tank 13,000.00            6,000.00              7,000.00           13,000.00            -                  6,975.00           6,025.00           
Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                  -                    8,000.00           
NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 24,000.00            18,000.00            6,000.00           24,000.00            -                  -                    24,000.00         
E.O. Smith Security Improvements 220,000.00          215,000.00          5,000.00           220,000.00          -                  2,072.45           217,927.55       
Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 20,000.00            20,000.00            -                    20,000.00            -                  -                    20,000.00         
Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            5,000.00              12,000.00         17,000.00            -                  -                    17,000.00         
Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          -                  -                    131,000.00       

Total Maintenance Projects: 8,380,724.10       7,139,318.52       1,241,405.58    8,380,724.10       142,237.35      6,661,058.21    1,577,428.54    

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2023

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 22,091.00            16,091.00            6,000.00           22,091.00            -                  -                    22,091.00         
Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 22,091.00            16,091.00            6,000.00           22,091.00            -                  -                    22,091.00         

Account and Description
 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance
Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 2,022,573.80       1,947,573.80       75,000.00         2,022,573.80       3,856.59          1,642,971.78    375,745.43       
Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,022,573.80       1,947,573.80       75,000.00         2,022,573.80       3,856.59          1,642,971.78    375,745.43       

 Adjusted
 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 
Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,446,328.05$  10,459,363.47$  1,986,964.58$  12,446,328.05$  937,271.94$   9,294,076.38$  2,214,979.73$  

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

September 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,819,581 $ 4,727,727

      Total Assets 3,819,581 4,727,727

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 772,280 592,000

   Deferred Revenue 4,000 4,000

   Accounts Payable 2,750 446

      Total Liabilities 779,030 596,446

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 3,040,551 4,131,281

      Total Fund Balance 3,040,551 4,131,281

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 3,819,581 $ 4,727,727
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2023/24 2024 Budget 2023

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,115,690       $ 2,149,148     24% $ 2,007,220      

   Interest Income 40,000            37,288          93% 14,353           

   Other Income -                 43,176          -                

      Total Revenues 9,155,690       2,229,613     24% 2,021,573      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,181,610       1,939,104     24% 1,841,555      

   Administrative expenses 360,910          95,353          26% 121,144         

   H.S.A Contributions 541,400          165,712        31% 121,117         

   Employee Wellness Program 27,190            524               0% (221)              

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 160,400          87,167          54% 75,552           

   Payroll 145,110          34,427          24% 26,189           

   Medical Supplies 10,000            410               4% 2,193             

   Consultants 68,000            10,998          16% 15,340           

      Total Expenditures 9,494,620 2,333,696 25% 2,202,868

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (338,930)        (104,083) (181,295)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,144,635 3,144,635 4,312,576

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Sept 30 $ 2,805,705 $ 3,040,551 $ 4,131,281

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

September 30, 2023

18



ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '15-'24

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'20-'24

726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     622,741     633,745       600,303       

642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     830,463     630,585       645,836       

807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     598,755     590,740       591,657       

804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     616,262       572,500       

699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     667,068       738,793       

962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     724,293       721,927       

204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     481,660       445,397       

916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     558,967       479,906       

1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     654,431       635,360       

703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     536,778       461,957       

509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     582,392       626,586       

648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     613,910       612,581       

8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  2,051,959  6,747,256    6,073,802    

725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     683,986     613,570       608,748       

29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% 2.2% 2.70% 5.0%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

September 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)

Assets 2024 2023

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 87,547              $ 86,390              

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 87,547              86,390              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 87,547              86,390              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 87,547              $ 86,390              
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

September 30, 2023

(with comparative totals for September 30, 2022)

2024 2023

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 9,750                $ 19,735              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 9,750                19,735              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 33,898              33,903              

Total Expenditures 33,898              33,903              

Net Change in Fund Balance (24,148)             (14,168)             

Fund Balance, July 1 111,695            100,558            

Fund Balance, Sept 30 $ 87,547              $ 86,390              
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/23 Revenues Expenditures 9/30/23

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 
.

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 1,887,528       4,698              1,200              1,891,026       

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20 21 120,040          120,040          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 55,322            71,180            147,171          (20,670)           

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 2,115,768       $ 75,878            $ 148,371          $ 2,043,274       

September 30,  2023
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

September 30, 2023

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 09/30/2023

State Treasurer $ 4,475,816    5.30% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/23 - 09/30/23 62,683              

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 09/30/23 $ 62,683              
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Actual Actual Actual Budgeted YTD
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2023/24

Gross Revenues:
State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 139,455$     471,975$     563,030$         1,035,018$        -$                       
Medicaid Reimbursment 8,232           16,944         16,405             33,349               4,698                 
Tuition Income 727,165       371,740       433,521           150,000             14,276               

Total Revenues 874,852       860,659       1,012,956        1,218,367          18,974               

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 1,157,550$  1,359,783$  1,128,088$      1,093,930$        158,829$           
Transportation Costs 302,810       543,028       700,273           350,000             67,476               
Instruction    1,950,334    1,952,907    2,077,245        2,413,137          276,899             
Management 306,359       304,341       294,112           335,440             59,582               

Total Expenditures 3,717,052    4,160,059    4,199,718        4,192,507          562,786             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) (2,842,200)$ (3,299,400)$ (3,186,762)$     (2,974,140)$       (543,812)$          

Regional School District #19
Special Education Trending Analysis
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/26/2023 09:09
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 03

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE      COLL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,951,245           0 -11,951,245  -2,118,700.00                 -9,832,545.00   17.7%
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,680,487           0  -3,680,487    -649,300.00                 -3,031,187.00   17.6%
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,404,178           0  -4,404,178    -776,700.00                 -3,627,478.00   17.6%

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910  -3,544,700.00                -16,491,210.00   17.7%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910  -3,544,700.00                -16,491,210.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -590,000           0    -590,000    -156,202.00                   -433,798.00   26.5%

     TOTAL Grants                             -590,000           0    -590,000    -156,202.00                   -433,798.00   26.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -156,202.00                   -433,798.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000     -14,276.39                   -135,723.61    9.5%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -655,000           0    -655,000            .00                   -655,000.00     .0%
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920            .00                 -2,122,920.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920     -14,276.39                 -2,913,643.61     .5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920     -14,276.39                 -2,913,643.61

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                     -50,000           0     -50,000     -62,683.39                     12,683.39  125.4%

     TOTAL Other                               -50,000           0     -50,000     -62,683.39                     12,683.39  125.4%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -50,000           0     -50,000     -62,683.39                     12,683.39

                              GRAND TOTAL  -23,603,830           0 -23,603,830  -3,777,861.78                -19,825,968.22   16.0%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/26/2023 09:11
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Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,032,910           0   1,032,910     133,425.83            .00     899,484.17   12.9%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390       1,966.35            .00      25,423.65    7.2%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       42,500           0      42,500            .00            .00      42,500.00     .0%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         197.74            .00         652.26   23.3%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       1,943.74         659.79        -103.53  104.1%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000       2,257.46            .00       6,742.54   25.1%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,621.22            .00       1,378.78   54.0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,118,850           0   1,118,850     141,412.34         659.79     976,777.87   12.7%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340       8,462.76            .00      64,877.24   11.5%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -58,680           0     -58,680            .00            .00     -58,680.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              15,810           0      15,810       8,462.76            .00       7,347.24   53.5%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     778,540           0     778,540     106,387.11            .00     672,152.89   13.7%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       1,965.09            .00       4,644.91   29.7%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         350           0         350         150.58            .00         199.42   43.0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         561.54         140.98       1,297.48   35.1%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        4,520           0       4,520            .00            .00       4,520.00     .0%
11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56934  NonCp Comp                         280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     799,450           0     799,450     111,064.32         140.98     688,244.70   13.9%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     520,750           0     520,750      71,617.74            .00     449,132.26   13.8%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610         762.57            .00       5,847.43   11.5%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000            .00         800.00       1,200.00   40.0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000            .00       1,575.15       3,424.85   31.5%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  538,160           0     538,160      72,380.31       2,375.15     463,404.54   13.9%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,137,790           0   1,137,790     138,286.64            .00     999,503.36   12.2%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      66,530           0      66,530       3,406.97            .00      63,123.03    5.1%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270            .00            .00         270.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,122.71          89.17         788.12   60.6%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,500           0       7,500         147.86       7,984.11        -631.97  108.4%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870            .00            .00       4,870.00     .0%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500            .00       2,734.70         765.30   78.1%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130            .00            .00       4,130.00     .0%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        2,610           0       2,610         100.00            .00       2,510.00    3.8%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,231,800           0   1,231,800     143,064.18      10,807.98   1,077,927.84   12.5%

611100 Science                            
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RDLudKwlQhHddSvdm7GT3TR1zJ8fpKJZXlck%2FBnCQAnpHR91w3AvDJaSHF1iS7mX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqRSbupdOuPCyW0L5YTfK2Yu5%2B1erySxbdHw1SUa09pWq70HDeYn8F2TT0EHd6k%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ogOMpTbLbAwBdvjkjy4RVfKEHzrUtmMlelszOD56aM%2FIy1Yd4Yb63D6IiSd%2FLT8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q90%2BKAnTfGO5rNfhwZgQXIDxxSYi3lGYFSO%2Bi8Ks6GQHgYiCzOmhzCWApNBpj8A5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WfLEah67GPFcpUca6OXA25pNxJVx65xIcfjmPKHa2h9QeP4JsBYFDtBp4BgSFuug
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zHX%2B3VDT4CfsNXAw9ei7CeDdkK3ZBNeSiepdND%2FlzDTchNUFKFp7pVK5dK8n%2BnDq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EZKurQUI3hrSxuGPtdWn5AZbPai%2BHwulKFd2BbOxX5mn1ByAi8N9BLBUcCrIyO35
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zVvezq8HlGbHNxcNXg3d0FkMDR3rebiReEjsIXnUHTIu6GzDjqgFj0TRWEOkVGLq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V73J1XRJCf%2Bluwz5og8w1%2BiecOqQNXQrycKQAvFS7MU6OVoC1CP73BXSNS4VQShV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vE5hcR6sEYiwmX%2FzpY3mQIvDEfDyfz8VGQrQAUWGyzVhlN%2B1U21jEyqtRHoGOR4z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mx%2FNixbsCqwfV3DOaB9oRHioZP5B73Z6Q1ZeK2OYJILe24JuB2X2Qnf8pJeLkjqJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTPzsbH7nwZFX5BGn5eJq05eUnldaKT18pFzN9Dy2R%2BjRLas4AE8fpmjsMAGzh%2BW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lclyH08XFYZ5GFCCmqSuvh3%2Fa3zyCAWVTi7jIbTq8ZFmAVT3ZIjhkGn0v0hVcK1k
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGrHDXQQxpThtWzr76ukqnR7YGDKnu1CBwvcQgqs7J6dgNeCd7sa7thm0kH6yiDj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c4ngy0JatwKxEEmgrw3HaHDNRXriOFVdQ0fprsWLKipH14t9D6pJVoGC7bdNA%2FVY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mGNh%2FB67YWkbN%2F%2FUYK2DWoidVhYzzZpMEFhoGpU4y2PxcaZdmyGQhb4lgKmIifK1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJQ%2BYqBgPwbLsMD5Pb8BMmU9vocMpF6Poq%2B8NaWWPdxc2ks5EFEe%2FH4uk%2FJXnTLX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lJQODHMQ5ErxZ37tMlU7BIaZUXj%2BSQHf3W20ehofJgrxmH6Q4VXCTt7EpqNW1JfY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kf%2Fmx2xyTYrZuFMxsMeyddhS2xE9HFs8%2Bw7ByPPRsw1E9AzRdo5RBKRpXxqhyVKS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2BbMqhyysgZwUJkgOddzhf9zEe5F1GH4mYertP9IDMa6CTEaaAhigpa8cj%2BqjwJm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7uhWLVr5NHe7mxvl2V2uCi6pKFIawr7ouwlxATBVSVQUejiODVEruopAeehpKs97
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gi0m0AqmI%2F9PeWj54NBEpH%2BZkA73%2F%2F3l3QvnPfCBnzhp5ph22ts1yXlCVsAwaiPV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Se%2BdaiNfJR%2FMoSXv%2BkP82SwYypFsjSC8zu6ocxPpHvaIzJwZrFQsBZuPTjhjZcF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGg6lDB5kyb68iUetEr4DxS3LQFxTG6cU8SKK7eGqUrBNjXA6n9AbFpWU0UtZilq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=peGc6jFp004aq8bj8EgwIYQErUCbQRHEiibR1o6dlR7DjlQbMrD%2BgzeV90%2BkXorR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vmeCWlh8iMua%2BwzWdvf%2BplUZpNVjV2jRCT0%2FLQ3IVkqCmZF4E8CrctiPqKoATT0p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRRH9zoCBdKF8TrLGYpHJFQ5x%2FIqfOkQt8XKYsqUxDo2jwX7wJgkC56Fot%2FCeIkH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4VLXPzFFOMdzAt6clZ2m5WddVlwyOc2vtecZW4MIH0f%2FjafAtJOvI%2FkHdKeHO93
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11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,490           0   1,302,490     193,251.48            .00   1,109,238.52   14.8%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200         631.20            .00         568.80   52.6%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,000           0       3,000            .00         796.00       2,204.00   26.5%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         485.26            .00          14.74   97.1%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,469.62          88.14         642.24   70.8%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       15,000           0      15,000      11,277.00         876.08       2,846.92   81.0%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       2,272.47       1,565.10        -837.57  127.9%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000       5,337.31         269.82        -607.13  112.1%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400            .00          95.00         305.00   23.8%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,334,440           0   1,334,440     214,724.34       3,690.14   1,116,025.52   16.4%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,046,470           0   1,046,470     141,963.83            .00     904,506.17   13.6%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         209.00            .00         151.00   58.1%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900         363.70          32.98       2,503.32   13.7%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       1,269.87            .00       2,480.13   33.9%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000         871.39            .00         128.61   87.1%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,230           0   1,056,230     144,677.79          32.98     911,519.23   13.7%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     271,350           0     271,350      31,309.41            .00     240,040.59   11.5%
11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200            .00         296.36         903.64   24.7%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800            .00         140.00         660.00   17.5%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500       7,892.84      10,179.16       1,428.00   92.7%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,393.86            .00         306.14   88.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9y%2BuIwibTTD01xYt%2BWCdtyUd1JpNoaJJ38z7nC9NrTWbiRuToG%2FL1cFi92VIiEaY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tNT%2Bf7BhZz0sMAmzPFmo5Fut0857RX8fCoC3qGCaWPc6ijtbDjYGjgutq%2Fem0kDT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AsmVASrXw1bhLw5S51Zj8VdAPh1g42Zu5LmTUupEnrq%2BSDddYet0SbKELzedoqFb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCIeOorAlFBRXQ2kh%2FNxFpcgIb5Teozg5GuJxJY5bkRMOVZPIAZCvDiI773UnaSM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aXfLlYxY%2FgHzRpBLDjKRa0p5IhQ63ij9uWjv%2Bhi82%2BMJTZDlj2raPLVFdk5Kgrdk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BSDApuCXVMgPiODYlKqaFMCymYMvk9lsPRSGRLaKw3mq6XlzPhNFd4JnPif2P1l4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvPN7LNac9Bz0rYV5IXUSgNtdwaodwvsuDIrC7mUevFLYrSFSsMa8ihrxz%2FJIO3c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ES%2BhCznsFFq%2Brudn91ZentOPeMj%2B7sNrQ%2FNLNQXzHhQsH2INobyvwVe9BfE5RxF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ln49ItAaiNl%2BFvcCLQPem%2BhY9xczgPpaisQZLKjXnKMRMGcPx%2FbW177TwwK6KCO6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e99u42ZWLktnJPGrU0xbshSDptgrM0Yclb9p3WFzokaW3raS%2FFwNXg02v9sDhCPd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6TXC%2FN9qun776FYUM5trm6MpJLScaYYgX%2FE90JHBCeQy6UOTiLpzWLJjrOPv31Vl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OUKRXaw%2F%2FKGTyP74Mzjj0VpHA2CSvrgaKwc3CjadMHgX1F0xyzGOr771aurVY3Rb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzg2UjCWah72%2BzWvSKOt67FLuK%2B3HMBNOmEDcwCUoNNX%2F1TMd5yMO04XHSxgkiCj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDjk7ilwo5KMRkkCj%2FWM7BSEABj1yHIpSqPaMRLAnRpLVKI7GwSs9yWcPGNTZpM6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BV%2BPnUEYEhiWtVv5UOWeVPI1og84XWRoYuLZHgf4bquY87LtlSDjeIcRjw1TWdOE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=53R5M2qA3PBPNZ%2F1VVzERzOKdBruDPOrCBmohlWi5lcnJA9CAN2SUHogfdut6ycw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bo8G02Q5yVfrbA%2BvGCQBO%2BRWq0L2owJZer3v4VI97E%2FZAd1y9pLSQiIFWsteYS5z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HdiF1yYHEszKVgp6uCwyzPBSg%2FhcYlX%2FNStseRT9oB3BHzBOJkV%2FsZymYLaSHZG2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HH8VVeJmaZIQVGGVjTfturc7sRQoXmy%2FDYYy7CMukoDw7mLE57YA9isLkRFHrR3R
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQkjPO8Kp6yfLf5vYbToU2e4rMPnjdhl%2FQBd%2BfJV7v0S439LX1L3rl3qp6Amtxj0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fb2kdxAI5qKFD5hHd9Ss5fLbptuSLnBevfStUtSVhQiLOjqTHlOpMqcDTYjms%2B0p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31H7378khN9TuxJCPYTWYWLQiQgJQrhapc42wJPA5Su2VjTlkAYpcm%2B2TeWZl%2F1W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cxAT1la16ueGG9uaR3QEt6T2NSizZe2WZmuFra%2Bhb0CzRYBA%2B1R05TssHyWSgNz8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLV1eKedgxMAIl8uX%2FVIFIkmlal4i24nKlc6RE7BrBQxqeQ3wmofuDgLQNBx4HoO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8HdBZnxY5IPn8skoCX2FLw34oqrV4uDLiR5huSrUVioGdPjePN6wLq08X2S1%2FLqa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfZ8w5uR3kdA2iPgDRx0AYUgwz5WdZhhyhQ4p3O3IiGxPY34mWWUCVnAO%2BKoCD2s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TSfUtWJc%2B08zpI2hYpJv3jKgNenOMhpFkKLWGgx7Xw%2B0bBmPYyztW8thBeANT238
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11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       297,150           0     297,150      41,596.11      10,615.52     244,938.37   17.6%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     378,910           0     378,910      60,528.27            .00     318,381.73   16.0%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         893.00            .00         107.00   89.3%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000         801.10       1,318.95       6,879.95   23.6%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500            .00            .00       5,500.00     .0%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000            .00            .00      34,000.00     .0%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     457,390           0     457,390      62,222.37       1,318.95     393,848.68   13.9%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     105,780           0     105,780      28,631.58            .00      77,148.42   27.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        220,640           0     220,640      54,646.40            .00     165,993.60   24.8%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180            .00            .00       9,180.00     .0%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400            .00            .00       8,400.00     .0%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100         676.50            .00      17,423.50    3.7%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      58,300           0      58,300      54,107.27            .00       4,192.73   92.8%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000         621.54            .00      12,378.46    4.8%
11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      86,200           0      86,200      56,802.62       2,557.60      26,839.78   68.9%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       72,600           0      72,600      -2,369.80            .00      74,969.80   -3.3%

     TOTAL Information Technology              604,100           0     604,100     193,116.11       2,557.60     408,426.29   32.4%

611200 Career & Technical Education       
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xi1jNYlhq3mOygDuzv79gs9DUTbg8OmiaZokPnJtOAQNMu2g%2Bht31Xo4Lud9v7%2Fx
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tsuYsr%2FUeLXiyu72odVadkmiMxL6vqky%2BF4g6o7bp%2BAg1kxYq6fo%2FyFA0IfD3u9G
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6rkS0SuAfy4f%2BX2DM%2BSJfWLgE2DUambxbb0tV32f7K%2Fr1jsKGISyuA9DE5rT0YUq
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11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     371,070           0     371,070      49,130.49            .00     321,939.51   13.2%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00         250.00         750.00   25.0%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000         108.71       3,000.00         891.29   77.7%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        403,220           0     403,220      49,239.20       3,250.00     350,730.80   13.0%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00         330.16         669.84   33.0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000            .00       4,300.00       2,700.00   61.4%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000         416.00            .00       1,584.00   20.8%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500            .00       1,000.00       5,500.00   15.4%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            24,950           0      24,950         416.00       5,630.16      18,903.84   24.2%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340       8,462.76            .00      64,877.24   11.5%

     TOTAL English Learners                     73,340           0      73,340       8,462.76            .00      64,877.24   11.5%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       1,400.00            .00       4,600.00   23.3%
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11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000         420.00            .00       5,580.00    7.0%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      140,000           0     140,000      17,708.86            .00     122,291.14   12.6%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 152,000           0     152,000      19,528.86            .00     132,471.14   12.8%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,303,630           0   1,303,630     155,112.54            .00   1,148,517.46   11.9%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000       5,999.70            .00      21,000.30   22.2%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      42,670           0      42,670       4,162.76            .00      38,507.24    9.8%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          32,800           0      32,800       1,528.01            .00      31,271.99    4.7%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500          24.79            .00       7,475.21     .3%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000           0      18,000         280.00            .00      17,720.00    1.6%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000       1,364.85            .00      19,635.15    6.5%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -32,800           0     -32,800            .00            .00     -32,800.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000         294.00            .00       3,706.00    7.4%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       2,142.50       8,664.66      -1,307.16  113.8%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000            .00     760,816.00      31,184.00   96.1%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 55939  Prog Exp                             0           0           0         230.58            .00        -230.58  100.0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       2,396.29       1,661.95         -58.24  101.5%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,146.10       1,133.48        -779.58  131.2%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         166.81            .00         333.19   33.4%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,974.56            .00          25.44   98.7%
11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,079,050           0   2,079,050     177,823.49     772,276.09   1,128,950.42   45.7%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000      27,534.21            .00      -7,534.21  137.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2aGwdfdaTYnEBy%2FJXfjrb7BYj7N1%2BAQlnw5klf3NvSA9FQkHCQb%2FlPXpkweWmyPY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9L81gfTuax5q1hybO%2FNzaM53rulCldBRqDEDuqZWea%2BocHfiRpO0iTAt3UHw2uB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNAsoXcc5ZDxTZywHKCkproXn7lqqi55yPB49onnEendEID6P46%2BJhYZhiJEKolp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P0IrlMLPYlcZJq%2Bya7nEFVEJFJwBGraKjdR3A9Q1Qzzs8wQUme3lLjGA696sKSEV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HUP2u7iOJXXS%2FJM0w16zBYMt31DgrsY1iHEFCjfuC%2FjtXaljNxz50kx9oXNshFFq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2F%2FLIJT1fk5vP5OQLy9T0B1FCAqmgHlRw%2Fh3ov2DlGMxNsge%2B4T%2BPMFPKXAEHM17
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4Gp%2B9Y0f1eWZuuGecD7sK%2B9ySd3ZYu5kOENbzJU93vHYWsDZ%2B8Quu4aIH0ZNw9u
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6UkHnB65sDniKah8%2Bbl44KmJiKCoXew%2BXTnN%2BC4QvfUMX1RMpWJh6wTmm4jBUArT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBZ0D5JMIuz9XncfrbxhauwU%2FJC6jdZKWhyd4Qy1oTbOkv0afUNRvkk0S%2B3Cc%2B%2B%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjXOodoyd3%2F5tSU3Aay%2BXD%2Bn6i1sD%2FlAF1DhMJsa53cm7OFl2gkMSwr0S%2BcuRawG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCay948x0cAD66jvC1s1ZBeCeVyIAgUQlRX26q42vb3lb7S5MScfzK5l%2BBCYaEB3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zx3Ofn6qkCCOLEjO2fSgzJ9wys6%2BsbYpKEg7xqDlKvSKwlfvvV3YlKkzDCmVBKVV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2FoLVO6TPfcqKAVhaFcTP4kBPaHTMZCheQgqj%2Fj3qt9aB42Sj8OcjDi49QWoJDbe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cI4MEicsSIC22QrijByMoTT8Ty9Hxn8KVcM9JZPdSpLwpZryv0oUd%2BH6BV3RGQNp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ss5h%2FGYOYwAFsLYE%2BbmT1zHfaFOxCb452yTaKxqgpzswAvLZMdouJGeMHNJfT%2Bkz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ODKGU8YMYh98vYxWfDjQEE6m5hEQzGT1MmysHZNWRwQrhmSfj%2F6BkcV4SECKwvLy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YKXWq0qc%2BhBfu8fL4lci6yXSHth5fxAX18blpYwV0DDJ3fJVAHZRGMHAu6ovvCZQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nf%2FL6qOZu6FQMo5L2K6c804aiiz87g8kfvPQ4eHoLsnNSd9VI5Ui3i264VPBy%2FUG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poGNwhr7uidG3xwkI7Al60mONNXXPt1vzQWfU61azz6AKbuE9N2f1b1JynxboWBy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nZP%2BYZoewOzhxB2f0DW9Rnl6dgHDZmWGsXIPc2DZTKh1yASrHnX2iYp2nnokDhoR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOniGyIFpnyIPM6neSU6AYwDvP7kMwSe6Hyutjjbi65%2BxnieL1JnHeGX5pAJkdNU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VF7XCUqzlZySFg7rjmYkF%2B1vBWEnYJ%2Fa6oWT%2Fjs7qLJyR0NqtUKZad%2FZteEYEoqj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PH1l95gqYWw6WL%2B3B6AsQUIDGw0yTp6B9cTGAQCX8QqidSP3vPlQupKArEIpnbq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPR7pCaheQDDTwlMC9jH0yDpXZLiO6Ey4OzUEN386OSnDY0BsJZEz4SyXm7qnguD


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/26/2023 09:11
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      7

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       4,109.43            .00       5,890.57   41.1%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       3,117.60            .00        -817.60  135.5%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000            .00      14,336.00      -2,336.00  119.5%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,580.00            .00         420.00   86.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       5,900.70            .00      -4,400.70  393.4%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 48,800           0      48,800      43,241.94      14,336.00      -8,777.94  118.0%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390       4,028.73            .00      23,361.27   14.7%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                27,390           0      27,390       4,028.73            .00      23,361.27   14.7%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     322,110           0     322,110      86,721.88            .00     235,388.12   26.9%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       1,779.33            .00       4,830.67   26.9%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      39,690           0      39,690       5,035.00            .00      34,655.00   12.7%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       3,697.50            .00       4,302.50   46.2%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,343.42            .00       6,656.58   33.4%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000          50.00            .00       8,950.00     .6%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500         500.00            .00       3,000.00   14.3%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000            .00       1,101.02       3,898.98   22.0%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000         114.12       3,000.00       3,885.88   44.5%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000         826.08            .00       2,173.92   27.5%
11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650            .00            .00         650.00     .0%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       1,069.64         800.00       1,130.36   62.3%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250         479.63         443.02       6,327.35   12.7%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000       3,027.38      14,437.13      16,535.49   51.4%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggHzQ6ZaPbbiIzTQ2PBSPrsjQrO82vmeiqzXYt1HFmlCkGZYIkvVoRlkzPPSkcp5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gElu4yg85QNXzOU6b6CCuBqtwckfULJNlTHxXwfpCJyrb0oxRds%2Fq4Glf%2BmHsGkE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ukd9uxeQbDSawy5z37YF%2BeX1p%2FU4BvsCpT%2Bzys3KxSDeJZR43ouqDXLwUR5oo7om
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NXE6MtNA56vh7EJw0ZpmLal4dSyLTDGPZSbOxI8ywKsG%2BGhN5hszSvJ2oBT8N3L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kK9S0vuJjdZT5lXzoLysXj2VobcncE33%2Bw1ICtveaC13SGaSDoimL4Pt9gZzsRzn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MesKbEfGvRmy7ystDgpKPkcqAG3R4J9v9fq8viSMH0dCih3rWXXxH%2FNzq79TLRSK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34dZv1Efw%2BE7AbIwtV4y%2BzdIJR3ZAx4Hn2gMeRc5n8SE4iKXezuzMQaEYPDwnsvG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fCmT7aVr%2BPGF6EbVosXuOTf39QA9ybP85SgIB1bJH%2F1JW16q3a1Sb42oy5Lea0NK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hLPHPrp0F97WNtvg1yZr0obSOox7BkfkVZT2Hp5bNh9JDpNKhAJ4Og0H%2BCAF6MpY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6I1oqsseEi0PhlFEbJpRCmKoRqKePcppwQtSdBABeMDaFDtIvoQxja8No4qasUb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YaeUngAukvpc7%2FTqhgesnFTgbkSsB66d67mDmvghJ5ygXUwZSOhMwkHIYwiwEbb4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxeBBJmg3%2BlzSJrrU7LyeUjneAX%2Bs3wsiRuQtfO58K1h59vdG2c4FgOxXHsJgR6V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUWyLRlL3PLN6yIHwf6eTZ1CAF4hTXYakQGaz%2Btj5NGCFvtVXhzV6eAMkuUP1y1C
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pd2v%2B5PoZROuKbRMqxWXd6mTQsMjlOD8c1SrrENSPOfery2MpLp%2B7tOibWrldybi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOvyPzrJi84rcJUK%2FiWilXTunrolU1ePsYJzsZDSr%2BHVwQC0Tbjk2YRlF6NDGVpG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qmWl2nOr0L3Xc789xos%2BUm7IFjd2qAwEcncs8FiiNJJFb8iU9ROInua5%2Fo39lR62
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V2%2F82MroAwylJU2kB2P9%2F7eYmnTb84Vc8UcfT%2BPn9ZxWkm%2BCgf1CjDFuBP7Lfnkz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5alswS%2Feiz74cVkh9VZR3DddjpFg9DLv3NJYEf36WMOk6qEZEvpLPzfgmH18yMAN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wc8CMY4sWFSHSBiE%2Bc6NIBHkI%2F2HTq%2BuVabqIQ9P%2FUFtUc4seKRlx6hmo7lqZx80
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OecQ77qj40xmnTaIbkBAhKVa5Ihm%2FHJnvNsWgY0qCFHF1NkEuT6BKoacRI1finE3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hDhsDbJHxi2xw2NXIrbbAf%2BD9rUSPFi33desnzdDANkoL6oF9OFzDx1DwNHnBtv5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3t1hjPdAgYr8W9lclT3KcQZFLvAJin%2BnNWXSHijX8OM9U3UnJdqTLJaKn7opDvb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BhgYAGlYnWmfuzSMi9lh2eIOHODq%2Fv%2B9qZcKMAXkLrtPwg9Fm1zKJlE7QjISLAsN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o%2FulkcznXUznZQbshcwUkc9Br8FtSbuMwk00ERTiVJJ%2BLJK1c1RcF1Wb4oN9%2ByO3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfsN2kCYT%2BKYDd%2BA5JJTe1He65Jz63ze%2F0zNrjBBnLspDmatLIrtJNGuDLBkKfMi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gl0r5tItZLwYJi2f8NfVFURdQiAwSj4KPzRHSwE8M6z6y0dbJ%2FKupbAa20%2BlpUJA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wjrBZlWFDZDXsHP5fl1z%2Bdjy7puzFI6aKGkg8vstBulUKnCNDQ%2BmZyzcRdkfg71
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tT%2BRFEU6sK%2BKjDfTQ1GPTrTvBBX4RZ%2BHM2%2BqkI2fd%2BFQfcAebh9WmnMN8L36L9%2Bc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PCvLrJs826SF08icpeNvfpDhcwtY%2BMgJrybDfKJHDOccVRLQysrk7ZKfke755ObU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1E3bJ3c6mebuz87%2BNz3cP38ziwOzvdZOt9zOP%2FBCfdtrjJqYOCIglHWvDFlYo3%2B
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11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000       7,058.70      10,441.30       8,500.00   67.3%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500            .00       1,500.00            .00  100.0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,000           0       1,000            .00       1,000.00            .00  100.0%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               507,560           0     507,560     113,702.68      34,522.47     359,334.85   29.2%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      214,350           0     214,350      44,851.76     441,997.14    -272,498.90  227.1%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     659,780           0     659,780      29,866.63     294,458.03     335,455.34   49.2%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     219,800           0     219,800      53,658.18     366,429.57    -200,287.75  191.1%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    307,880           0     307,880     128,376.57   1,102,884.74    -923,381.31  399.9%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     205,660           0     205,660      29,265.20            .00     176,394.80   14.2%
11170036 51078  ESSER Cert                     -13,000           0     -13,000            .00            .00     -13,000.00     .0%
11170036 51079  ESSGrtNC                       -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      19,960           0      19,960       2,101.68            .00      17,858.32   10.5%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930            .00            .00      33,930.00     .0%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         180.00            .00       1,820.00    9.0%
11170036 55959  ESSRCONTRA                     -16,000           0     -16,000            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0%
11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        238,350           0     238,350      31,546.88            .00     206,803.12   13.2%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

33

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RaSD0rhUFeMBwkHVN3mpzi3QB5cOvtIKO4BC2EK7fp8fTYp7EDkf5qFX14xl8Njh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q73OewBStbt72JnQ%2BrZoiJgsJbgU7dAmeHJREO%2FWGOB%2BzI23sBPQe5Zi5%2BEz8jd%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyRWZ%2FTPiprEjL1h4MQhnPxlQ3zZyfAjmxesSXhw6VEicFaRip9KhAcJHdBV7qFZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkJQK9JXBGC2971ZQHPC3ToC%2BUhNLczgGazZnTUNn%2BAbOUA3roxt%2FSWghRzyLljv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x9cKiosSMuc8uk1%2BzHuVST2ZWE%2B7ipvVLNgCYd8uwDacb1kYGyiLVdy%2FLxqc8Kk2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IPebV4u4bqFFm7WCMBEcnlYr6cPHdAqLwhWzcDrGHp1RlwCLZPzunDgBbpqDl6KR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=592%2FjHjeG7yttnEmHPbMn2%2FgruWUJgX2CniKIFQYy%2BFH1TqAn%2BcgXzvjxpz1vHAO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gRYwuyWJuNNVC2uwewIBdWA9Kn3O11NBb%2BxpjWGZcIVzVX8UMRX7xM2ubf90fWE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P6IYnYwXc9qdXFkQNKs0hcdSi9GdGd1ni01IkZa2cxP%2Bs0OLCW7Pf6J9SwtyinQt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S4Rr%2FmbxFUb5tTpEmIoS71eUTZz0x5a1SCNq3F4hVYrrdAC4kFLbKPRGVjPCE%2BQE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lh%2BeCqPvJJi9opzkfLG4nd5fgcTMkPn%2FZuyibAAt1vvEmZ1dr4TIwau%2FYq7UIMp1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=og8TE5FAGdlgU0%2Bddg3b2Fzpk3joQGpPvGe67cRmz49lL2fBXAr0rX5lnWJKMAzP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9i%2B3OZ4v5eJ3QwVkaId1TZlBxZ6p0%2BgBbfPpXzHHiYpBRuNiC8LwHpLQpgOJ6Ly4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rpg8SdoQouKPKAJXSkANMKFNO%2FDd5mCBeXz0R76MkiyGjAnLUw1dLFkMl0QyJ1Qm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xA9NIoceI7KNUBkV%2BBDxTTG0uhbl9taEdrUL3i8IgQoGDRU7jOsREijRh7zj6vic
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVIYUYda6mHux6B5qtAYYqttStN5t%2BYFsnaCuEn6PmMUWUmH5RAYbgCH%2F2vb4ktF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZWWaxejEGhfAw8zzP3yRvE7I9dGuutdExiEYxCDVLmuhz2ASca4OEDw0Ti9JLMp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xqilQsZbVNisqAyeh%2FNg7ZcFsCKcSBnuYLeP5tehMvq8%2F8mWtPrhi6qWN3CMsIc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RTfH9MqpooyHDS6ouu6uxQueUYrZrPAuw5efCu3lVF%2FmzB%2FFtlliaIm0iUHfc4aS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMBgGM93xYv9xX1%2FFYwKhtItJP%2FvLzP9Q9y9xmp3sQklg9bT4tMTWt2LdHw2LfHz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQyTdFUVKyxKoepRjejwv%2BZD9S2caF1WL7T7hXUf1L8u3yOazrIbOlGM7r0bAkgP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HP9QOpqL%2FyzhmQSI1CLIK%2BFoWrOybi1lubiud6iBtW%2FkBt99%2FSLIDm%2BYXoo2dDE4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2OXNgFgwWf9GTtdtDp2EuSDfmUE8cWiOYZDiqHXUSYXiXs2s0P0nOHwAoDf4vUf8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bk9Isa%2FXIDkaEFn8oGPOQHXShVn2DRJfxZwGf7Xp0CKfA27ywbg0aS0Ezy7n5y%2BP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRQRH30P5BP68f14RsBkQX%2BvZZLfgGJkgtab8UhjsoVDiRmcIt8UJWh2Y1d0kN19
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWDuU%2BGNjhDI2vMc5dXWWz0iHF5wHv1FKZDJg9EPUcN0qdkZ%2FBrKN30RTRN%2BeTNS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hCMj4Cnec4ji1WPe0BcRkbfRElfPVRkG8RVRCKF03ZFkejME%2BWeWOt1bMZmJP2j3
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     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      719,640           0     719,640     113,071.89            .00     606,568.11   15.7%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      80,900           0      80,900      14,994.00            .00      65,906.00   18.5%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         137.51            .00         712.49   16.2%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   826,740           0     826,740     128,203.40            .00     698,536.60   15.5%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      36,920           0      36,920       3,654.24            .00      33,265.76    9.9%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         137,920           0     137,920      15,606.15            .00     122,313.85   11.3%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600            .00          22.94         577.06    3.8%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         465.73            .00       2,534.27   15.5%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     189,040           0     189,040      21,476.12          22.94     167,540.94   11.4%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     163,380           0     163,380      11,451.69            .00     151,928.31    7.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2q3wDdTYRaS7mMdbjgbDYJdvm792AE1sB4sTVWpEKCrJFWkxZ%2FcltMdKj7p%2BB1n
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD7700f%2BOfGyJg%2F7E2StAzdoidLVgNrn%2BSUSSJ08nrxJ1dPDYf8YSnovNrMxxeLw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KVfBNAepIg%2BfH82bt7rEMz9PqFMXUmUY52IjWzBtYHfaib%2F77TixMTOFyO2aPdqk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TRPfJAHERbeQyzjU5r6hI4uBo47bAhyb46jEjy2v9i7CjzlJ%2FQTQmFZvFXHRJymP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VdO6zfZfcQIuHzpMDxcyJR957%2BHGcJ%2BgNJ%2BCgob4YFLLRL1YVYjqWIEz%2FYM7utve
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3edAoVkWhptoffI0L4xBkZUIeGpG4womp9OBXio%2BkzCRhKbxzm9hMULRCXxXdeL%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBNIrBGCuv6SDBj9rpW6D2FHkv8D8C6A8OVLxch9MAtA9KhYJNQ6KwJm7JPaWM3Z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kI2%2FJc2Og4vb4WfT9HI62ahj%2Fo4oPY42ZsxcEm4jVZ5t1EVOA4UVlnAPULNfaG3j
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bE%2FNVdkCStA4Sashed%2FZP1lSdHa8vkF2uraBKLZ0ijWhnvkdtS0daWEIq3AzNW9Z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yEZZzncMD0ThfML75FxHJVRiNGH1RBYVImlCVyXNKfntx3w%2FgAb23p68t109wX48
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQKJM5LVIw6UQmHyULUO0ekNs6Ldw%2FByUmzHyblls9zWVz9bpeHHo6Fq9j%2BZbV0X
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsNsH8lAjDBYCqCNj8VinUMvwLz2D6Ftor6gEVEd97Vo7qTKY1QUhhYwvrvmyt7v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w0UAkNHALLj%2FIDiEYVu11hXswS3IErEPRB3dUXU5O63AIa9I3lnWmBUFp6kIg17T
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtCeWg886WtdGHcKoGXNYEVDVY04QnQHKdojy25FYuclPr4Rt7%2F3ppR2axJXcUlf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fqh7KrgTYcApQQDeYtuNuA2brjwyViyWESEadSaprb5su1CAdNAGDYRcbEu0WT%2Bh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GxFlmyOCppnYjxUtG1oEK%2FQZKVJWO%2FyW9v%2BJXexbgSPJInfwT3vUt6uLuMJiKo58
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYKc%2FxYkhcGEUgt7m1XK8YHbhhcsZMxbJRJNIpe%2FggDm8XPtIck2KYtGFqwzBR1K
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QBszE9z1DIHO0XHj%2B%2Fu8s5ibNRg9kxLplGgE%2BmGcdv1mmc8KUxarvDJN%2B0vLHThf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4yuZavOLrvSIq4Ll2uweuK%2BqY6yQxQhT9Hc2%2Ba8s9Z1XNIqLCv4EBMXzLrEzc1VY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ImRWRP7E%2FBDH8yLbkX%2FgBlrQVqw08olY%2FLbkaywE%2FEuE8Fr85j6M8adcbVNU7kt1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XuAaMsbudOs4v22aCVhi0smW0eo%2Bla8eSRepm0D9T%2BNg2FQLHBv52neSftFglWj0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ScU2%2BdeDgzBoR2SblM1mq0jZ%2BvMyXEBs6Y9G5XfUtX%2BEf2u%2BovX9PU%2BR8iS9vnBe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmERA3y70X4975pIdy6Uc6pMUkhgrJ9NwXNHdb%2FgNX7dOGilZJgKJDGiq0rR2Kqf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhpXbVhMFAnzIaFpD5czk3H0xkGjoI7juLFxcCJzLiulWR2da0Hs4VJvygbPIMTK
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11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     235,870           0     235,870      27,215.55            .00     208,654.45   11.5%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -29,970           0     -29,970            .00            .00     -29,970.00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              369,280           0     369,280      38,667.24            .00     330,612.76   10.5%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,292.00            .00        -292.00  105.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       5,292.00            .00       9,708.00   35.3%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000            .00            .00      27,000.00     .0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005 62306 Libr-Cert                  96,670           0      96,670      11,402.37            .00      85,267.63   11.8%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 27,390           0      27,390       2,465.65            .00      24,924.35    9.0%
11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    480           0         480            .00            .00         480.00     .0%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         449.32            .00            .68   99.8%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500         296.22            .00       1,203.78   19.7%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600         321.62            .00       1,278.38   20.1%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       2,275.17         524.00       4,200.83   40.0%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       2,968.98            .00       4,531.02   39.6%
11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                     80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 13,000           0      13,000       9,585.02         992.00       2,422.98   81.4%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               158,720           0     158,720      31,462.35       1,516.00     125,741.65   20.8%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
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11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200            .00            .00       2,200.00     .0%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000       5,228.00            .00      44,772.00   10.5%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670       7,880.68      34,119.32      -7,330.00  121.1%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400            .00          50.00         350.00   12.5%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      13,108.68      34,169.32      42,492.00   52.7%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240260 51002  Admins                         186,430           0     186,430      51,019.03            .00     135,410.97   27.4%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      73,010           0      73,010      19,656.56            .00      53,353.44   26.9%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       9,593.77            .00      -4,593.77  191.9%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         531.50            .00         668.50   44.3%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         290.62            .00         459.38   38.7%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000         485.71            .00       2,514.29   16.2%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500         555.17            .00         -55.17  111.0%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000            .00         800.00       1,200.00   40.0%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             272,940           0     272,940      82,132.36         800.00     190,007.64   30.4%

624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51001  Clas Ins-C                           0           0           0            .00      12,000.00     -12,000.00  100.0%
11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     159,110           0     159,110      43,509.34            .00     115,600.66   27.3%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      76,370           0      76,370      14,254.68            .00      62,115.32   18.7%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,150           0     -16,150            .00            .00     -16,150.00     .0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00         250.00         150.00   62.5%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000         865.00      77,140.00      11,995.00   86.7%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000            .00            .00      23,000.00     .0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300            .00         271.43          28.57   90.5%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         172.81            .00         827.19   17.3%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,440           0     335,440      58,801.83      89,661.43     186,976.74   44.3%

625200 Principals' Office Services        
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11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     281,200           0     281,200      32,068.98            .00     249,131.02   11.4%
11252005 51002  Admins                         492,630           0     492,630     134,650.39            .00     357,979.61   27.3%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -130,000           0    -130,000            .00            .00    -130,000.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     132,630           0     132,630      28,152.37            .00     104,477.63   21.2%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000       5,200.00            .00       4,800.00   52.0%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,173.50            .00         326.50   86.9%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000         198.24            .00       1,801.76    9.9%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         100.47            .00         199.53   33.5%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         812,760           0     812,760     202,543.95            .00     610,216.05   24.9%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        74,160           0      74,160      20,870.11            .00      53,289.89   28.1%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     159,910           0     159,910      39,977.50            .00     119,932.50   25.0%
11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     215,730           0     215,730      53,932.50            .00     161,797.50   25.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 449,800           0     449,800     114,780.11            .00     335,019.89   25.5%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      54,470           0      54,470      12,906.60            .00      41,563.40   23.7%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000      60,318.00      58,721.00      15,961.00   88.2%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000            .00       3,432.60      24,567.40   12.3%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       4,000           0       4,000            .00         369.30       3,630.70    9.2%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820       9,205.00            .00      27,615.00   25.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      16,680           0      16,680      17,890.23            .00      -1,210.23  107.3%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                    296,220           0     296,220     101,319.83      62,522.90     132,377.27   55.3%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      70,300           0      70,300      17,575.00            .00      52,725.00   25.0%

37

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gO9Aae6DTtDa6mR0IQvgY2KsRxxPmUpOavhVOoDeWvuWZkzl%2B7gVui8Lauhr1FY9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lpp%2FTjiJNt3soDOb7dPsB07LgHUBl43jnGzuczGfbBdbUxgzy7Qcu1%2BFzKx9nGDl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jvROZKfZJ1Qubd5l3MShU3eRr72NoHLTi%2Fmwu1hZOiIOTtxziaImpiab63beMLx3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LO2%2FMVvcvSwsH30H94SlaYkEzcZqj7VGeKqN7YilmI7vHn0zTQEfb2qQwJ2yIt7c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNijnCKOKlu2%2F3mfm8yCeX%2BrQ0w6Sp1L8lKdGnVBsu4lkPkDaNXKvM78TRjM2Z4P
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2ORj32eLksHVF00eeHWUqJxMt13h%2F7Dykiay8Nbw1nU3IdjsNrG4yk8YguLtGFUM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OOOjmgKO53QqUKxng21FyA3GebC8TNy%2ByJg%2Baw%2Fb7EE5BpfhRmyu5shsgulRzfu8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vf86loX39h7WPNvCdVLcgO%2F65r3OOvZ94VK90OSAHxNQL3JxepvA7y%2FeipAtjS6y
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3tFYHQrXydb1%2Flw%2FlZOZDq0KU8JkkH1Lrbc33FiVgiBqHY1yCIoZYBcBc8rI0UU6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQUre1JMFBBuZReuHdLeHu9S3yTB3nBctgQOPf%2FPycsE6UMQ9Q5KU0M5AnILFhh7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LYJGBKoyIe2vmnxAWvWWB8WTNxqOJpnViQJtugH4oZ0kAjdqfRa9mgwU7vMiyfQs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EriBukRoowyENilQ1X9lKzT2HlqEHMuAcsUmlyIgWiuLlpe5dhdV%2B6AiR0VJFi7g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfC5hP2eSf6w8noNuERSqm5mN4IxqLg3RoU62oA%2FaCF%2BD0n7EUp0gPjmsKPsaLvZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vpbO1whE%2Bj1sArNjVTGA%2FvWX8DR1Rp3PMPg39MUPMsnVKqAV9k6b610ZctcYHaK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejPQvpYDkgou%2Bbkn7gtvCw2t60QIVs7QbMZwYuOxZeunHNej%2FkKH2FRJprr4JYLe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wi0Zqtf5YVXhOImkXPrjx9wz%2FlOUcJGHw%2FCfUTsH8J0hWjToYPaU2%2FT2Si7cpejF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M1S3NR6LQBbeSwLP8fu1sTV%2BVfo9PPmCrhEIGGC1THzTe3nvBSQ5Nmln7Vig3f%2FS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5BBfFwNlZJJOaz8Ru3Y3sIbU4cvs27anm7nlQbaCWEMnCXXzG88Mmiz6pH9giev
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3VOFFevxK2iQLI%2FFhLHPH8zOVbUToG3%2FBA2Pg0BD41zTkP1h7CsPVAfGmZdNeUMT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=efucYCdMGrffiLxgaP%2FDltch2oSix5U3vlRVLshYfx4cCC9xp1xfZYrRKqDr1wos
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ItpGJTwX0M563ol1UiUy4urjM6JXzFPydh6LAgVFd%2FjODgz2vg3txeiCXIqZzDjW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FjYZQLS%2Bqoy0kh7H0WAyXUZhIVmObhIeVacYWMs%2Bmvi5av%2FSxIh7emi5lRauQMD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCrL5USR8Ba8uFSwUpFHVHd3ZQw4F6fzTlcpgOjmcw58SjahySicxOSvAY6Ys9G2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VJ29%2BVHYtFW8OeYTFOuTrSgTCxONT%2FoIj%2F1MhOLMXhe2vubCfj8SY1uYogrXKZK8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IY%2FiCff3ioXtmg%2Fg6saDfCyzt%2BuBo%2B864V2rwTq4YVvMJaz0tFT9B%2FMpEMEO1JEy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BWcE53cuIafeLlmjEx53s5ktMUNTyMyfjDzVWAuQewqttzzmiq3w%2FSjy2EbbuS7W
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5tuK%2B9RdguoF9aXz0AAdZluTOYIQ8jAscKe2dPbZua%2F13mUqnQ%2FkXrDAdX2gmix
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11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000       1,990.32      13,227.59      16,782.09   47.6%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           102,300           0     102,300      19,565.32      13,227.59      69,507.09   32.1%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         448.50            .00        -448.50  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     211,080           0     211,080      33,095.04            .00     177,984.96   15.7%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55960  Contr Svcs                      20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       1,636.00       4,788.00        -424.00  107.1%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       3,147.00         180.00      -1,327.00  166.4%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600         227.11         142.09       2,230.80   14.2%

     TOTAL Security                            252,180           0     252,180      38,553.65       5,110.09     208,516.26   17.3%

627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,590           0      23,590            .00            .00      23,590.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000         452.40         847.60       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300          75.00            .00         225.00   25.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000         480.17       2,219.83       3,300.00   45.0%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       3,650.56         900.00       4,449.44   50.6%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      10,225.00         798.00      24,677.00   30.9%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         400.00         800.00       3,600.00   25.0%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000       3,500.00            .00      10,500.00   25.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            600           0         600            .00         500.00         100.00   83.3%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       1,250.00            .00       3,750.00   25.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     711,240           0     711,240     157,026.22            .00     554,213.78   22.1%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      15,379.02            .00       4,620.98   76.9%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600         443.60            .00       1,156.40   27.7%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000       5,869.98            .00      12,130.02   32.6%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000       1,496.00            .00       4,504.00   24.9%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rnYJaHX6H3SWFSqgQPOjJhJUUmondTINSNLDavtWa6ZZpqPoz39CNyBgZiURiwUO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmVEQTdMwovevVNorbzUa3IN3%2FFHVVCs1Ew4r5EwKqxhCt8OURvTLMGFqW6hF4Qd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V35Ik%2Bvqy%2F7U1NbV3E8fuN4hSFI1sIgs5OJmshTfy3u3%2FzjzoyOHZVx5CoXu3zEH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IxfwJmgND3woUJoch4E7IhzG2UNqO%2F1TGYBvsVXmA7fZ91gRQKypLHe9G6rA2Xp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JSnCvJxrzVvofVdK7Ime9x9zEU7yGCvnUW%2BGsQuZ9ZKIQrAttWvx%2BoxGQ7iaH1Jy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lKdxsHre2u%2FLmdapUeZJIvD3a0fwGWrdSZzuQQTzOX51aYe7lTF7czD53vjUx1Fh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xoti7RETme3OE4rCyQIoGnD2u6N2iAZuWi71WXiFkrrhnLbWbN9RNk4sdyiIUAFV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whx9Atx6lozJ7KhnpYUDDAAeZADAkB55PesErq4M9kKco70NVYqmTSQbSYdJbejC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woz9SW1HbAERJRmvlgb3cJeAcFn00RUEOO%2FU%2Flqr3R63gkuV8bWCF4fPFcc3FPFA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1%2FnFLn7uKcxqjUROafhdOGQiV4P4gqhXl2ok2R2H9ukHYH6533w%2BRuj6%2FUDo6aD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ygSkF6ZhQybinUowXhvmaTFkwgy8cenxE0ug0vUV%2Fs%2FzX7qvBI0hLFDoZW7yJDEd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wxF%2FtpEzYW6Nde4hXAkY3ZhNjryi7A%2BXEQYCfdX5iCcjANozRc9UdgHT39KuXqMi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c3pLM8VgI%2FY73esbWKfoMciEmSq3FriwmxHo5WVpUJplIgZouG0Q2Isjb1Q7w%2Bia
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsP%2BtAxg8LrZ8sXr3aw2AxQ4O4PrviJ9th9krI%2BQIhzA21BTKZt7QADXihLwIG%2Ba
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PprOTNTMqyucj5Ds%2BYPPL91Qcfv878z6wuaE%2BCIngkzrLdWZBvztJMnrFbwCNxBy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ABE2JK%2FyL%2FoQad9jCSTC76NLPsDivaMA%2FENhZAlz5FLQLg4e7iDhpGpAfc64StR%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j2mqBHFZN9mKTXIGw2D0uF5V9jg6CbGxNUSlSkbGiOUTkeCd3pQO0d%2Bj95YVcDvl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K6abBmqpEdw60AFjjwo%2BQqGys%2BHgu3ClJjHUIJmG4gr2jF2QHYTgPkkydu%2Fq83qA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bD8UdZtL7%2BkrJO1qTlZv0NBCmx%2FSdNC89N2NvDKOQz6Q5BkmomKrwwp%2FHwScW4qT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qTC6d5Rg7fB203hj2dYG2NnETPWDQ48krfVZ1Ex2f0prUkFVxCfx%2B0PLjKQZjIFG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aEFNQiDUBgBu8WD9sHMQxzscQuF4fkqPv6xqumyLv%2F4NuCkOxUsSBdg740odANng
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYpnDT%2B80%2B%2FDD9JbJf7RxRxUP97ZJrXRGdJhcE7zJNP13mKmQ6AFuEwju9gAv98%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBIRB%2FxjEmuU1y5aaNeV3FbzQ6JdqCM2eBJkfqD8iIyrTZREGnrB2fjoFspH7XTr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZz4yUF64qAbYJ09ncXOUQnti6iP%2B2dsC7%2FKX%2FlEpcgKi8lzYiDxLg2lFYfwj%2FjW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LC1tqUITucJ7VwtHikPWYQ7C%2BfukAG2aXYhllICRCKr7jtScMsMF4tYqs06fwH%2BL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a9sQlVLLo%2F88mpCBPWMVosiThwxsT4P9Ib0d5F5Rwd2A1uocHtJ11LuOBveSsNBL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TwAE9QsJbk6TZrtZRaFwWVonP%2BacBgCYeodI%2BBiBo4ELLJIrDJ4hd5ZCr6JFtoka
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t%2Fte%2FLmWeqdY6irGlSCNJBeSwl8a%2BGU6zg1KIKrpuRA4xH1l8dsejDZHEW0d2f7f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eceKJPw%2BGT8q6Q%2BwQD1Uc6zBwoMcsbHeAGiJSPluNfjP9soH0x6tQAtEENGvqJx9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXb6%2FsCpH9UstOPFeVkDDyuECXc%2FPZT%2BwaW5voDAZVNfK2aNaTTA6oZl%2F8DPEGpE
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11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       2,570.00            .00       2,430.00   51.4%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250          51.88            .00         198.12   20.8%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000       3,374.95      10,640.05       2,985.00   82.4%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      10,500.00            .00      31,500.00   25.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000            .00      24,000.00      23,000.00   51.1%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000       3,164.88       6,327.47      70,507.65   11.9%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000       6,653.60            .00      -2,653.60  166.3%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0         432.45         500.00        -932.45  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000       6,420.79       2,212.83      16,366.38   34.5%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      21,365.16      26,823.00      25,811.84   65.1%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      21,912.30       7,861.66      -6,773.96  129.5%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       1,580.52       6,581.04      13,838.44   37.1%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         216.78         150.00         633.22   36.7%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000      36,250.00            .00     108,750.00   25.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000      53,500.00            .00     160,500.00   25.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00         150.00          50.00   75.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      21,279.30      14,866.64      38,854.06   48.2%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      13,076.23       5,573.88      27,349.89   40.5%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,630           0       8,630       7,356.97            .00       1,273.03   85.2%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         6,000           0       6,000         144.60       3,855.40       2,000.00   66.7%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         448.14            .00       2,551.86   14.9%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,728,660           0   1,728,660     415,286.29     115,607.40   1,197,766.31   30.7%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     285,000           0     285,000      28,581.59            .00     256,418.41   10.0%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     456,650           0     456,650      45,665.23            .00     410,984.77   10.0%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     504,340           0     504,340            .00            .00     504,340.00     .0%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,260,990           0   1,260,990      74,246.82            .00   1,186,743.18    5.9%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     350,000           0     350,000      66,405.91     507,253.09    -223,659.00  163.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhvRnqxLrncAJ2L2EPK5iWFftayOoicOVoTGHRqeGmCT0lVjO6KlmiD8Q1vfu%2Bcv
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWr%2BZpWfFuRgGjZC6vRo9Aea1UsG%2BEhExwoZhEPptnEqIighjKa9HzVkCk741Da1
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8n8vSO0Qua2fVKyw5g24wMzxjDwfoSqaReJvif2QSv2PRHYwWTwFXvBvem%2FkvR%2F3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pja0Kx9W1nkZHKKloI9Gkcjup0y2MIT4kkVeUMpq%2FuNS09ctbhKEBsXHfuHdbG05
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXL04NxtnfZ12LD7bsn71CruiRYdbYrDcaizjZgznVC4r2T6%2FuJ9ZGj50u30zccx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=608z81K79GgbM0jQZohtsIDzqeDLLROIj0G3IJtTkq4QsSxgApDITGOcH2a29AZg
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcKKt4PO%2BVdUEsYnSe33wrqA3BZ2Db6CzbEvrbppQ2rcCrIBvlg%2BwopFNClztKZq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=onH%2Fh2vJ2JWWCbfBUxyFMTKs%2F2apA3EmsH5X8Iuk9dqNHBNE4kq9PPrs5eQOM9KI
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FuvdXTGFQttkI0bEVXqr2PdxBgTysBjckqYiGb0QaBP%2FWGGpShrF67asn6Pl7zP
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcPkG7gm7d0uE6g%2BRD2VNGAf5CCwkkj7%2Be89bODaQRu13Sgeghiow5pRQBmlQxio
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Pxuk1b8id3R%2FixodUBt4OTVvNY2dVqKLa7QA3drIc65UIsTfMJChw9nID9iWKFB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIfG5v%2FN3NUJLbIk8EY%2BNl%2F17Gma6eCXkVjDoP8Ju0PpvegfMxKk6YbzifRG54Uv
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lhEAx2kUW6U2T0tQWicJhDcgW9PVDCwkfrvjPUxCoWQWWtYYzpatNBYCz7WqVGg9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVrdwy%2F9c2SeeojhRZ%2B0PMF%2BQ0sLCZtj%2F1FQb90YhN85h5IB3Iu7zqXPs4Q0pZfN
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jVs%2FVMxZC1Gv%2FZI9TriaedkbljBEuQSdz6WFO4RieGHjw%2FLuzQtiZFal8ckOHpu%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSLP2XOrzdfVz2mDsOYzV%2Fj4SiLmrq6EnuSanFAAu2EKGVvf4AihZ9%2FzEkjp2ahK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aTLYVFi4asBvqoI5KsmtCv6cHYKqz8u%2BaV0nBJnmybYztHwRfyYGZVHQlzaHr9nr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2BiXjlJj3YE%2BV1Ej5fdZjLmwP6M2QgIDoyiNsZhhB07YakaLHfhRAz1LjYH6nmJ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gTJPiOVv5HJSTmfdYihZrAegWgubf0qzsJGt4VP2dy4yfcjE1P8F1MIKh0W7CmYl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L%2BdOL3AXSQDYEhuXj6qg%2FGPNeb2%2BjRTRW5u4x1%2Fop9Wt1f%2BLw8lyPA0Qfdd1jDKT


Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 10/26/2023 09:11
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page     15

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 03

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              350,000           0     350,000      66,405.91     507,253.09    -223,659.00  163.9%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     115,000           0     115,000            .00            .00     115,000.00     .0%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  123,250           0     123,250            .00            .00     123,250.00     .0%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     137,580           0     137,580      37,713.83            .00      99,866.17   27.4%
11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     343,330           0     343,330      53,824.71            .00     289,505.29   15.7%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200         980.00            .00         220.00   81.7%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       1,360.00       1,140.00       1,500.00   62.5%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000       1,203.29      33,796.71      12,000.00   74.5%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000            .00       3,999.45       4,000.55   50.0%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000            .00     185,000.00      15,000.00   92.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960            .00      25,607.00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      79,370           0      79,370      20,212.41       8,300.00      50,857.59   35.9%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,443.00            .00          57.00   96.2%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       6,871.32            .00       1,628.68   80.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      13,472.67       5,187.68       1,339.65   93.3%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      12,886.61       9,309.15      -2,195.76  111.0%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500       6,530.83            .00       5,969.17   52.2%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00       2,000.00         500.00   80.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    954,940           0     954,940     156,498.67     309,339.99     489,101.34   48.8%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,280           0       4,280         346.44            .00       3,933.56    8.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qb%2B9RLqnucw8IweeGLXOe5yKX8jCrRl%2FX%2BePc9FtLNg48A2t1jxl4OiPhN5EqtnP
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11800036 52003  MERS                             3,860           0       3,860         333.12            .00       3,526.88    8.6%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,610           0       3,610         434.36            .00       3,175.64   12.0%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      58,150           0      58,150      14,537.49            .00      43,612.51   25.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         153.46         796.54        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,930           0      13,930       2,387.57            .00      11,542.43   17.1%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00   25.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            34,660           0      34,660       3,600.64            .00      31,059.36   10.4%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          80.00            .00         -80.00  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,730           0      30,730       4,229.25            .00      26,500.75   13.8%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52051  IDEA 611I                      -44,600           0     -44,600            .00            .00     -44,600.00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     319,350           0     319,350      79,837.50            .00     239,512.50   25.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       1,643.78       4,206.22      -5,850.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,830           0       2,830         311.15            .00       2,518.85   11.0%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000         500.00            .00       1,500.00   25.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             7,680           0       7,680         827.46            .00       6,852.54   10.8%
11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.00            .00         -16.00  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,600           0       5,600       1,193.36            .00       4,406.64   21.3%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      94,440           0      94,440      23,610.00            .00      70,830.00   25.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     134,020           0     134,020      28,089.09            .00     105,930.91   21.0%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000       8,750.00            .00      26,250.00   25.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           385,170           0     385,170      58,991.99            .00     326,178.01   15.3%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000         454.40            .00      14,545.60    3.0%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       166,730           0     166,730      23,806.34            .00     142,923.66   14.3%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       7,410.00            .00         590.00   92.6%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830           0     -17,830            .00            .00     -17,830.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,939,070           0   1,939,070     484,767.51            .00   1,454,302.49   25.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200       8,304.87      17,895.13            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         108.00         892.00            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,227,380           0   3,227,380     759,113.78      23,789.89   2,444,476.33   24.3%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        60,000           0      60,000      15,000.00            .00      45,000.00   25.0%
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11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                     125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        435,000           0     435,000      15,000.00            .00     420,000.00    3.4%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830   4,051,546.05   3,128,119.19  16,424,164.76   30.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,119,560           0   9,119,560   1,273,529.13      12,000.00   7,834,030.87   14.1%
51002 Administrators                           679,060           0     679,060     185,669.42            .00     493,390.58   27.3%
51005 Library - Certified                       96,670           0      96,670      11,402.37            .00      85,267.63   11.8%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     719,640           0     719,640     113,071.89            .00     606,568.11   15.7%
51008 School Psychologist                      163,380           0     163,380      11,451.69            .00     151,928.31    7.0%
51009 Department Heads                         284,720           0     284,720      76,647.91            .00     208,072.09   26.9%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000       2,000.00            .00      10,000.00   16.7%
51011 Athletic Director                        137,580           0     137,580      37,713.83            .00      99,866.17   27.4%
51012 Social Worker                            235,870           0     235,870      27,215.55            .00     208,654.45   11.5%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000       5,999.70            .00      21,000.30   22.2%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -98,530           0     -98,530            .00            .00     -98,530.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -143,000           0    -143,000            .00            .00    -143,000.00     .0%
51079 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-NonCert              -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        193,940           0     193,940      19,775.92            .00     174,164.08   10.2%
51102 Secretaries                              493,990           0     493,990      98,653.45            .00     395,336.55   20.0%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    734,830           0     734,830     157,026.22            .00     577,803.78   21.4%
51104 Nurses                                   173,020           0     173,020      20,251.76            .00     152,768.24   11.7%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   152,000           0     152,000      19,528.86            .00     132,471.14   12.8%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500          24.79            .00       7,475.21     .3%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 27,390           0      27,390       2,465.65            .00      24,924.35    9.0%
51108 Finance Personnel                         74,160           0      74,160      20,870.11            .00      53,289.89   28.1%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000           0      18,000         280.00            .00      17,720.00    1.6%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      15,379.02            .00       4,620.98   76.9%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             220,640           0     220,640      54,646.40            .00     165,993.60   24.8%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         476,510           0     476,510      53,824.71            .00     422,685.29   11.3%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       3,697.50            .00       4,302.50   46.2%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000       1,364.85            .00      19,635.15    6.5%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600         443.60            .00       1,156.40   27.7%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000       6,318.48            .00      13,681.52   31.6%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       4,839.42            .00      11,160.58   30.2%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER            -78,920           0     -78,920            .00            .00     -78,920.00     .0%
51137 School Security                          211,080           0     211,080      33,095.04            .00     177,984.96   15.7%
52001 Social Security                          155,060           0     155,060      31,134.25            .00     123,925.75   20.1%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000       9,750.00            .00      29,250.00   25.0%
52003 MERS                                     431,370           0     431,370      63,753.21            .00     367,616.79   14.8%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000         550.40            .00      14,449.60    3.7%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 206,670           0     206,670      29,663.31            .00     177,006.69   14.4%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000       9,620.00            .00      -1,620.00  120.3%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830           0     -17,830            .00            .00     -17,830.00     .0%
52051 IDEA 611I Grant Deduct Benes             -44,600           0     -44,600            .00            .00     -44,600.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,411,010           0   2,411,010     602,752.50            .00   1,808,257.50   25.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      10,102.11      22,897.89      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         108.00         892.00            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    17,850           0      17,850          50.00            .00      17,800.00     .3%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,260           0      31,260      17,969.77         250.00      13,040.23   58.3%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 15,100           0      15,100       2,570.00            .00      12,530.00   17.0%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       2,194.38       8,664.66       1,490.96   87.9%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000            .00       1,101.02       3,898.98   22.0%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    920,280           0     920,280            .00     775,152.00     145,128.00   84.2%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       3,110.00       1,140.00       4,950.00   46.2%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000            .00      35,000.00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       159,910           0     159,910      39,977.50            .00     119,932.50   25.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900       4,445.00      77,140.00      32,315.00   71.6%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000       5,228.00            .00      67,772.00    7.2%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670       7,880.68      34,119.32      -7,330.00  121.1%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  215,730           0     215,730      53,932.50            .00     161,797.50   25.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,500           0      19,500         180.00         296.36      19,023.64    2.4%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000       3,827.35      11,487.65       5,685.00   72.9%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      10,575.00            .00      31,725.00   25.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000         480.17      26,219.83      26,300.00   50.4%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500       3,164.88       6,327.47      74,007.65   11.4%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000       7,856.89      33,796.71       9,346.40   81.7%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800       1,854.27       9,019.61      34,926.12   23.7%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000       7,246.87       2,212.83      19,540.30   32.6%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      26,713.72      27,723.00      33,873.28   61.6%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     350,000           0     350,000      66,405.91     507,253.09    -223,659.00  163.9%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    285,000           0     285,000      28,581.59            .00     256,418.41   10.0%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  456,650           0     456,650      45,665.23            .00     410,984.77   10.0%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 504,340           0     504,340            .00            .00     504,340.00     .0%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000            .00     185,000.00      15,000.00   92.5%
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55190    Transportation-Other                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0%
55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200      60,318.00      58,721.00      16,161.00   88.0%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960            .00      25,607.00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         531.50            .00         868.50   38.0%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200            .00       3,432.60      24,767.40   12.2%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800            .00         271.43       2,528.57    9.7%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,650           0       4,650            .00         369.30       4,280.70    7.9%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             214,350           0     214,350      44,851.76     441,997.14    -272,498.90  227.1%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                659,780           0     659,780      29,866.63     294,458.03     335,455.34   49.2%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             219,800           0     219,800      53,658.18     366,429.57    -200,287.75  191.1%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000            .00            .00      90,000.00     .0%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            79,370           0      79,370      20,212.41       8,300.00      50,857.59   35.9%
55939 Program Expenses                          19,800           0      19,800       6,494.98          32.98      13,272.04   33.0%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   70,300           0      70,300      17,575.00            .00      52,725.00   25.0%
55959 ARP ESSER Deduct Contracted              -16,000           0     -16,000            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0%
55960 Contracted Services                       94,600           0      94,600      34,310.80       9,455.66      50,833.54   46.3%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820       9,205.00            .00      27,615.00   25.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       1,636.00       4,788.00        -424.00  107.1%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       1,980.52       7,381.04      17,438.44   34.9%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,250           0      16,250       3,368.50         972.94      11,908.56   26.7%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000       1,990.32      13,227.59      16,782.09   47.6%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         465.73            .00       2,534.27   15.5%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         296.22            .00       1,203.78   19.7%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    73,600           0      73,600      19,380.34      16,156.31      38,063.35   48.3%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600         321.62            .00       1,278.38   20.1%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       2,146.10       1,133.48      12,670.42   20.6%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
56118 Lab Supplies                              49,000           0      49,000      14,304.38      15,313.21      19,382.41   60.4%
56119 Instructional Software                    59,300           0      59,300      54,107.27            .00       5,192.73   91.2%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000      36,250.00            .00     108,750.00   25.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000      57,000.00            .00     171,000.00   25.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,800           0       1,800            .00         650.00       1,150.00   36.1%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       1,250.00            .00       3,750.00   25.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300            .00            .00      10,300.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       2,275.17         524.00       4,200.83   40.0%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050         586.18            .00       5,463.82    9.7%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000         108.71       7,300.00       3,591.29   67.4%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400         555.17            .00         844.83   39.7%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,520           0      18,520       3,295.66            .00      15,224.34   17.8%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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56413    Textbooks - Replacements              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  16,500           0      16,500       4,041.55       9,549.21       2,909.24   82.4%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       2,968.98            .00       4,531.02   39.6%
56427 Library Books - Repair                        80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070         621.54            .00      20,448.46    2.9%
56508 Computer Software                         25,500           0      25,500       5,708.00       2,734.70      17,057.30   33.1%
56584 Online Databases                          29,680           0      29,680      27,475.25         992.00       1,212.75   95.9%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      21,279.30      14,866.64      43,854.06   45.2%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        49,000           0      49,000      13,076.23       5,573.88      30,349.89   38.1%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 48,080           0      48,080      24,687.16       1,449.82      21,943.02   54.4%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      13,472.67       5,187.68       1,339.65   93.3%
56907 Uniforms                                  26,000           0      26,000      13,031.21      13,164.55        -195.76  100.8%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000       7,506.84      10,441.30      11,051.86   61.9%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600         227.11       1,642.09       9,730.80   16.1%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56934 Non-Cap Computer Hardw/Softw                 280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
57343 System Support                            86,200           0      86,200      56,802.62       2,557.60      26,839.78   68.9%
57345 Educational Equipment                    117,430           0     117,430          24.06            .00     117,405.94     .0%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500       6,530.83            .00       6,969.17   48.4%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,500           0       3,500            .00       1,800.00       1,700.00   51.4%
58907 Team Fees                                  4,810           0       4,810         100.00          95.00       4,615.00    4.1%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,430           0       9,430            .00       2,050.00       7,380.00   21.7%
59040 Adult Education                           60,000           0      60,000      15,000.00            .00      45,000.00   25.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                        125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830   4,051,546.05   3,128,119.19  16,424,164.76   30.4%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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